12020.3
FX26 Series
■Features
1. Vibration Resistance
Design absorbs the amplitude of the boards that occur
in the Z direction (connector mating direction) that
occurs in a vibration environment.
2. Heat Resistance up to 140℃

ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
4
FX26 Series●140℃ Heat and Vibration Resistant Board-to-Board Floating Connector
■Part Dimensions
Unit ： mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D E F G H J K Packaging Quantity
FX26-20P-1SV Under Development (Note 1) 20 21.7 20.6 9 20 18.7 13.5 11.4 4.5 9.65 19.3
250 pcs per reel
FX26-30P-1SV 576-1003-0 00 30 26.7 25.6 14 25 23.7 18.5 16.4 7 12.15 24.3
FX26-40P-1SV 576-1004-0 00 40 31.7 30.6 19 30 28.7 23.5 21.4 9.5 14.65 29.3
FX26-50P-1SV 576-1005-0 00 50 36.7 35.6 24 35 33.7 28.5 26.4 12 17.15 34.3
FX26-60P-1SV 576-1006-0 00 60 41.7 40.6 29 40 38.7 33.5 31.4 14.5 19.65 39.3
Note 1 : Pin counts with the HRS No. left blank are currently under development.
For details contact a Hirose sales representative.
●Straight Header
　［FX26-**P-1SV］

ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
5
FX26 Series●140℃ Heat and Vibration Resistant Board-to-Board Floating Connector
■Part Dimensions
Unit ： mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D E F G H J K Packaging Quantity
FX26-20P-1SV5 Planned for Development (Note 1) 20 21.7 20.6 9 20 18.7 13.5 11.4 4.5 9.65 19.3
200 pcs per reel
FX26-30P-1SV5 Planned for Development (Note 1) 30 26.7 25.6 14 25 23.7 18.5 16.4 7 12.15 24.3
FX26-40P-1SV5 Planned for Development (Note 1) 40 31.7 30.6 19 30 28.7 23.5 21.4 9.5 14.65 29.3
FX26-50P-1SV5 Planned for Development (Note 1) 50 36.7 35.6 24 35 33.7 28.5 26.4 12 17.15 34.3
FX26-60P-1SV5 576-1506-0 00 60 41.7 40.6 29 40 38.7 33.5 31.4 14.5 19.65 39.3
Note 1 : Pin counts with the HRS No. left blank are currently under development.
For details contact a Hirose sales representative.
［FX26-**P-1SV5］
Y

ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
6
FX26 Series●140℃ Heat and Vibration Resistant Board-to-Board Floating Connector
■Part Dimensions
Unit ： mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D E F G H Packaging Quantity
FX26-20S-1SV20 Under Development (Note 1) 20 20.3 9 13.4 15.2 19.8 4.5 9.3 18.6
200 pcs per reel
FX26-30S-1SV20 576-1303-0 00 30 25.3 14 18.4 20.2 24.8 7 11.8 23.6
FX26-40S-1SV20 576-1304-0 00 40 30.3 19 23.4 25.2 29.8 9.5 14.3 28.6
FX26-50S-1SV20 576-1305-0 00 50 35.3 24 28.4 30.2 34.8 12 16.8 33.6
FX26-60S-1SV20 576-1306-0 00 60 40.3 29 33.4 35.2 39.8 14.5 19.3 38.6
Note 1 : Pin counts with the HRS No. left blank are currently under development.
For details contact a Hirose sales representative.
●Straight Receptacle
　［FX26-**S-1SV20］

ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
7
FX26 Series●140℃ Heat and Vibration Resistant Board-to-Board Floating Connector
■Part Dimensions
Unit ： mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D E F G H Packaging Quantity
FX26-20S-1SV18 Under Development (Note 1) 20 20.3 9 13.4 15.2 19.8 4.5 9.3 18.6
200 pcs per reel
FX26-30S-1SV18 Under Development (Note 1) 30 25.3 14 18.4 20.2 24.8 7 11.8 23.6
FX26-40S-1SV18 576-1404-0 00 40 30.3 19 23.4 25.2 29.8 9.5 14.3 28.6
FX26-50S-1SV18 576-1405-0 00 50 35.3 24 28.4 30.2 34.8 12 16.8 33.6
FX26-60S-1SV18 Under Development (Note 1) 60 40.3 29 33.4 35.2 39.8 14.5 19.3 38.6
Note 1 : Pin counts with the HRS No. left blank are currently under development.
For details contact a Hirose sales representative.
［FX26-**S-1SV18］
Y

ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
8
FX26 Series●140℃ Heat and Vibration Resistant Board-to-Board Floating Connector
■Part Dimensions
Unit ： mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D E F G H Packaging Quantity
FX26-20S-1SV15 Under Development (Note 1) 20 20.3 9 13.4 15.2 19.8 4.5 9.3 18.6
250 pcs per reel
FX26-30S-1SV15 576-1203-0 00 30 25.3 14 18.4 20.2 24.8 7 11.8 23.6
FX26-40S-1SV15 Under Development (Note 1) 40 30.3 19 23.4 25.2 29.8 9.5 14.3 28.6
FX26-50S-1SV15 Under Development (Note 1) 50 35.3 24 28.4 30.2 34.8 12 16.8 33.6
FX26-60S-1SV15 Under Development (Note 1) 60 40.3 29 33.4 35.2 39.8 14.5 19.3 38.6
Note 1 : Pin counts with the HRS No. left blank are currently under development.
For details contact a Hirose sales representative.
［FX26-**S-1SV15］
Y